

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0378, Version: 0

Explanation: Capitals indicate matter added to existing law. [Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

* Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

Introductory*

City of Baltimore Council Bill

Introduced by: Councilmember Dorsey

A Bill Entitled

An Ordinance concerning

Ethics Board - Administration and Staff

For the purpose of appointing the Inspector General to serve as the Executive Director of the Board of Ethics; requiring that the Office of the Inspector General provide staff to the Board of Ethics; and providing for a special effective date.

By repealing and reordaining, with amendments

Article 8 - Ethics Section 3-11 Baltimore City Code (Edition 2000)

Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, That the Laws of Baltimore City read as follows:

Baltimore City Code

Article 8. Ethics

Subtitle 3. Administration

Part II. Staff and Other Assistance

§ 3-11. Executive Director and staff.

(a) Director.

The [Director of Legislative Reference] Inspector General serves as the Executive Director of the Ethics Board and is responsible for assisting the Board in performing its responsibilities.

(b) Staff.

File #: 19-0378, Version: 0

In consultation with the Board, the Executive Director may assign staff from the [Department of Legislative Reference] Office of the Inspector General to assist the Board and Executive Director.

Section 2. And be it further ordained, That the catchlines contained in this Ordinance are not law and may not be considered to have been enacted as a part of this or any prior Ordinance.

Section 3. And be it further ordained, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 180th day after the date it is enacted.